# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hale Products, Inc.		12/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hurst Jaws of Life, Inc.
Street Address:	711 North Post Road
City:	Shelby
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28150
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0997540	AIRSHORE
Registration Number:	3789345	GREEN CROSS
Registration Number:	1415311	
Registration Number:	3563912	HURST BLUE
Registration Number:	3624446	HURST BLUE
Registration Number:	3812291	JAWS
Registration Number:	3108163	MINI-MATE
Registration Number:	2979220	OCTOFLOW
Registration Number:	3697582	QUICKSTRUT
Registration Number:	3468638	STREAMLINE
Registration Number:	3526421	STREAMLINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8474821048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-509-0250

Email: clarson@hillfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross

Address Line 1: 1925 West Field Court

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0901

900283607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALE TO HURST ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of name docs#page1.tif	

source=Change of name docs#page1.tif source=Change of name docs#page2.tif source=Change of name docs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0902

Entity #: 151181 Date Filed: 12/12/2013 Effective Date: 12/31/2013 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Address Carlor O. S. a. P. a. I	Commony ARTICLES OF AM	vealth of Pennsylvar ENDMENT-BUSINESS
898406050f41		T1334711022
\$ <b>70</b>		
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (reg to amend its articles, hereby states that:	clating to articles of amend	iment), the undersign
1. The name of the corporation is: Hale Products, Inc.		
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in the commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street  City  Sta	Department):	name of its nuthorized to County
correct the following information to conform to the records of the	Department):	admonizoù to
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is ( correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City Sta  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider e/o CT Corporation System	Department):	County
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City Sta  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider e/o CT Corporation System  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Pennsylvania	Department):	County
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City Sta  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o CT Corporation System  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Pennsylvania	Department is hereby Department; te Zip	County  County  Montgomery

2013 DEC 12 PM 4: 43
PA DEPT OF STATE

PA009 - 09/20/2012 Wolters Khraver Online

# DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the sharehold 5914(a).	ders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
X The amendment was adopted by the board of	directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
	·
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the f	Collowing:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, s	et forth in full, is as follows
The amendment adopted by the corporation is hereof.	set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
	de the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	de inv original actività and an americani
•	
· ·	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
•	day of,
	2013
	•

Hale Products, Inc.
Name of Corporation

Craig Boyd, Asst. Secretary
Title

11-1009 - 09/20/2012 Wolters Klower Online

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# Certificate of Amendment

RESOLVED, that effective December 31, 2013, the Corporation amend its Certificate of Incorporation to amend the name of the Corporation from HALE PRODUCTS, INC. to HURST JAWS OF LIFE, INC.; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Vice President of the Corporation be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver a Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to effect such amendment and to take all such other actions as he shall deem necessary for the purpose of filing said Certificate in the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and all other states where the Corporation is qualified to transact business.

004631.00268 Business 10610714v1

...\_TRADEMARK <del>L: 005240 FRAME: 0905</del>

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**